C
-F
-2
01
9
©
20
19

EB332W Series
EB316W Series
EB14W Series
EB-TY® Premium
Size
(in.)
Screw Material
(Trim Head)
EB-TY Premium
Qty.
Screw
Qty.
Ipê Plug
Qty. Model No.
3/32" Board Spacing — use for 3/4" to 1 1/2" air-dried decking
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 305 100 115 6 EB332WDR100
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 305 175 190 12 EB332WDR175
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 305 275 300 20 EB332WDR275
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 316 175 190 12 EB332WD316R175
#7 x 1 5/8 Type 316 275 190 12 EB332WD316R275
3/16" Board Spacing — use for 3/4" to 1 1/2" kiln-dried decking
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 305 100 115 6 EB316WDR100
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 305 175 190 12 EB316WDR175
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 305 275 300 20 EB316WDR275
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 316 175 190 12 EB316WD316R175
#7 x 1 5/8 Type 316 275 190 12 EB316WD316R275
1/4" Board Spacing — use for 3/4" to 1 1/2" kiln-dried decking
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 305 100 115 6 EB14WDR100
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 305 175 190 12 EB14WDR175
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 305 275 300 20 EB14WDR275
#7 x 2 ¼ Type 316 175 190 12 EB14WD316R175
#7 x 1 5/8 Type 316 275 190 12 EB14WD316R275
1. EB332WP, EB14WP, EB316WP series with 1 5/8" screws are designed for roof decks installed on 1" sleepers.
2. Model numbers corresponding to kits with 100 and 175 count EB-TY Premium include one drill bit, T-15 driver bit a
nd EB-GUIDE tool. Quantities of 275 count come with two drill bits, driver bits and EB-GUIDE tools.
3. Kiln-dried decking has a moisture content of generally 19% or less. Air-dried decking is generally greater than